DISCLAIMER - The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint and have not been verified for
accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New Jersey
and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey provides this
information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or implied, regarding
accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any particular purpose. The New
Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation or improper or illegal use of this
information.



County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Absecon City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009481-2011 539 ABSECON BOULEVARD LLC V ABSECON CITY 225 9 2011
Address: 539 Absecon Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/6/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,255,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,105,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 L i i
Total: $6,360,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Year1: N/A  YearZ:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,360,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Absecon City 1




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007791-2008  ATLANTIC 17 LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 17 6 2008
Address: 106 Lincoln Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/17/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $731,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,800.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,254,800.00 $0.00 $731,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,254,800.00 $731,900.00 ($522,900.00)
007791-2008  ATLANTIC 17 LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 17 1 2008
Address: 3850 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/17/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,275,000.00 $0.00 $3,568,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,193,900.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $9,468,900.00 $0.00 $3,569,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,468,900.00 $3,569,000.00 ($5,899,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011136-2008  ATLANTIC 17 LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 17 1 2008
Address: 3850 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/17/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,275,000.00 $5,647,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Administratively Closed
Improvement: $3,193,900.00 $437,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $9,468,900.00 $6,085,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,085,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
002821-2009  ATLANTIC 17 LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 17 1 2009
Address: 3850 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/17/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,647,500.00 $0.00 $3,767,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $437,900.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $6,085,400.00 $0.00 $3,767,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $6,085,400.00 $3,767,900.00 ($2,317,500.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002821-2009  ATLANTIC 17 LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 17 6 2009
Address: 106 Lincoln Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/17/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $771,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,800.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,254,800.00 $0.00 $771,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,254,800.00 $771,700.00 ($483,100.00)
001056-2010  ATLANTIC 17 LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 17 1 2010
Address: 3850 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/17/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,647,500.00 $0.00 $3,767,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $437,900.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $6,085,400.00 $0.00 $3,767,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $6,085,400.00 $3,767,900.00 ($2,317,500.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001056-2010  ATLANTIC 17 LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 17 6 2010
Address: 106 Lincoln Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/17/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $771,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,800.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,254,800.00 $0.00 $771,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,254,800.00 $771,700.00 ($483,100.00)
000366-2011  ATLANTIC 17 LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 17 1 2011
Address: 3850 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/17/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,647,500.00 $0.00 $3,962,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $437,900.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $6,085,400.00 $0.00 $3,962,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $6,085,400.00 $3,962,100.00 ($2,123,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000366-2011  ATLANTIC 17 LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 17 6 2011
Address: 106 Lincoln Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/17/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $811,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,800.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,254,800.00 $0.00 $811,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,254,800.00 $811,500.00 ($443,300.00)
016289-2011  BRUNSWICK PROPERTIES LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 52 28.02 2011
Address: 160 St. James Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $650,000.00 $650,000.00 $350,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $223,400.00 $223,400.00 $70,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 201> Year2: 2013
Total: $873,400.00 $873,400.00 $420,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $873,400.00 $420,000.00 ($453,400.00)




County: Atantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001932-2012  ATLANTIC 17 LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 17 6 2012
Address: 106 Lincoln Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/19/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $851,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,250,000.00 $0.00 $851,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,250,000.00 $851,300.00 ($398,700.00)
001932-2012  ATLANTIC 17 LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 17 1 2012
Address: 3850 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/19/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,647,500.00 $0.00 $4,156,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $437,900.00 $0.00 $100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $6,085,400.00 $0.00 $4,156,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,085,400.00 $4,156,300.00 ($1,929,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018485-2012  DONALD AND BARBARA LAPINSON V ATLANTIC CITY 16 10 2012
Address: 3901 Boardwalk Atlantic City, NJ
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/26/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,086,700.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $263,300.00 $200,000.00 $150,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2013 Year2: N/
Total: $1,350,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $1,150,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $1,150,000.00 ($50,000.00)
Total number of cases for Atlantic City 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued

From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Atlantic Municipality: Brigantine City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016059-2012  RESORT CLUB, INC. V BRIGANTINE CITY 3502 3.134 C2205 2012
Address: 4500 W Brigantine
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/25/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $157,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $74,000.00 $74,000.00 $57,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2013 Year2: /A
Total: $299,000.00 $299,000.00 $215,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $299,000.00 $215,000.00 ($84,000.00)
016062-2012  RESORT CLUB, INC. V BRIGANTINE CITY 3502 3.120 C2113 2012
Address: 4500 W Brigantine Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/25/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $157,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $74,000.00 $74,000.00 $57,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2013 Year2: /A
Total: $299,000.00 $299,000.00 $215,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $299,000.00 $215,000.00 ($84,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Atlantic Municipality: Brigantine City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016073-2012  RESORT CLUB, INC. V BRIGANTINE CITY 3502 3.124 C2117 2012
Address: 4500 W Brigantine Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/25/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $157,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $74,000.00 $74,000.00 $57,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2013 Year2: N/
Total: $299,000.00 $299,000.00 $215,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $299,000.00 $215,000.00 ($84,000.00)
017134-2012  CRISTEN M. GLEASON V BRIGATINE CITY 6105 12 2012
Address: 1107 E Shore Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/6/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $670,100.00 $600,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $319,000.00 $175,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $989,100.00 $775,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $775,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Brigantine City 4




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007625-2011  HOLUALOA SMITHVILLE LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 1173.01 50 2011
Address: 45 South New York Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/27/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,369,000.00 $0.00 $1,369,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,212,600.00 $0.00 $10,212,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $11,581,600.00 $0.00 $11,581,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,581,600.00 $11,581,600.00 $0.00
017132-2012  HOLUALOA SMITHVILLE C/O MCKINLEY V GALLOWAY TWP. 1173.01 50 2012
Address: 45 South New York Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/27/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,369,000.00 $1,369,000.00 $1,369,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,212,600.00 $10,212,600.00 $5,631,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $11,581,600.00 $11,581,600.00 $7,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $11,581,600.00 $7,000,000.00 ($4,581,600.00)
Total number of cases for Galloway Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Atantic Municipality: Longport Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013403-2012  JOHN & M JAKUBOWKSI & J & R GAUL V LONGPORT BOR. 40 5 2012
Address: 3 South 29th Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/6/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $584,500.00 $584,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $106,700.00 $106,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $691,200.00 $691,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $691,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
013408-2012  MARILYN JACOBSON V LONGPORT BOR. 108 15 2012
Address: 16 S 36th Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/6/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $652,100.00 $652,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: =~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $489,000.00 $489,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,141,100.00 $1,141,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,141,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Atantic Municipality: Longport Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007757-2013  RUGGIERI, M. & RFR REAL ESTATE V LONGPORT BOR. 14 19 2013
Address: 114 South 19th Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/6/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $524,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,224,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,224,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Longport Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Atlantic Municipality: Northfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015904-2012  MEREDITH PUNTHRANGKUL V NORTHFIELD CITY 3 22 2012
Address: 2021 Sutton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/17/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $322,100.00 $275,000.00 $265,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $422,100.00 $375,000.00 $365,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $375,000.00 $365,000.00 ($10,000.00)
Total number of cases for

Northfield City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006444-2011  PAULIUS, ROBERT & SIGITA V ALLENDALE BOR. 1503.01 9 2011
Address: 684 W Crescent Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $431,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $812,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,243,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,243,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
005159-2012  PAULIUS, ROBERT & SIGITA V ALLENDALE BOR. 1503.01 9 2012
Address: 684 W. Crescent Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $383,100.00 $0.00 $383,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,044,000.00 $0.00 $916,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,427,100.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,427,100.00 $1,300,000.00 ($127,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007594-2013  POWELL JR, ROBERT A V ALLENDALE BOR. 204 5 2013
Address: 56 Bonnie Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $445,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $667,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,112,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,112,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
007595-2013  MORCOS, SOLOMON & CLAUDIA V ALLENDALE BOR. 511 5.02 2013
Address: 22 Pine Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $423,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $733,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,157,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,157,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Allendale Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Alpine Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008987-2011  KIM, YOON HOI & HYO SOON KIM-SHIN V ALPINE BOR. 21 2 2011
Address: Rio Vista Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,112,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,112,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,112,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
006966-2012  KIM, YOON HOI & HYO SOON KIM-SHIN V ALPINE BOR. 21 2 2012
Address: 6 RIO VISTA DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,112,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,112,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $5,112,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Alpine Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Bergen Municipality: Bogota Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007477-2013  WACHOVIA BANK, N.A. V BOGOTA BOR. 31 6 2013
Address: Larch Ave @ Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $556,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,091,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 L i i
Total: $1,647,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlred: Year1: N/A  YearZ: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,647,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Bogota Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005611-2011  COCOA COLA ENT INC ET AL V CARLSTADT BOR 127 24 2011
Address: 118 Moonachie Ave H
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,626,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,624,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000153-2012 500 GROUP INDUSTRIAL, LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 2 5 2012
Address: 500 Industrial Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $973,000.00 $0.00 $973,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $627,000.00 $0.00 $627,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $1,600,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004233-2012  JOMIKE/C. BROWN CORP/SCHOLDER V CARLSTADT BOR. 117 3 2012
Address: 335 Paterson Plank Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $524,600.00 $0.00 $524,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $925,400.00 $0.00 $575,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,450,000.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,450,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($350,000.00)
018103-2012 D & M CARLSTADT PROPERTIES LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 124.01 3 HM 2012
Address: 484 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $389,900.00 $389,900.00 $389,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $410,100.00 $410,100.00 $385,100.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $800,000.00 $800,000.00 $775,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $800,000.00 $775,000.00 ($25,000.00)
Total number of cases for Carlstadt Borough




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued

From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000403-2011  ARISTON REALTY CORP., V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3503 18 2011
Address:  777-779 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/24/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $247,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $548,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $795,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $795,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000403-2011  ARISTON REALTY CORP., V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3503 19 2011
Address:  773-775 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/24/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $244,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $245,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $490,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $490,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000403-2011  ARISTON REALTY CORP., V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3503 20 2011
Address: 771 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/24/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $230,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $569,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $799,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $799,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
000403-2011  ARISTON REALTY CORP., V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3503 17 2011
Address: 783 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/24/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $244,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $245,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $490,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $490,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued

From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000403-2011  ARISTON REALTY CORP., V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3503 20 2011
Address: 771 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $230,000.00 $0.00 $204,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $569,100.00 $0.00 $10,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 201> Year2: 2013
Total: $799,100.00 $0.00 $214,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $799,100.00 $214,900.00 ($584,200.00)
000403-2011  ARISTON REALTY CORP., V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3503 18 2011
Address:  777-779 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $247,500.00 $0.00 $182,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $548,300.00 $0.00 $404,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 201> Year2: 2013
Total: $795,800.00 $0.00 $587,400.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $795,800.00 $587,400.00 ($208,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Ciiffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000403-2011  ARISTON REALTY CORP., V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3503 19 2011
Address:  773-775 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $244,300.00 $0.00 $169,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $245,700.00 $0.00 $420,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 201> Year2: 2013
Total: $490,000.00 $0.00 $589,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $490,000.00 $589,800.00 $99,800.00
000403-2011  ARISTON REALTY CORP., V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 3503 17 2011
Address: 783 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $244,300.00 $0.00 $180,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $245,700.00 $0.00 $181,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 201> Year2: 2013
Total: $490,000.00 $0.00 $361,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $490,000.00 $361,700.00 ($128,300.00)
Total number of cases for Cliffside Park Bor




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017320-2012 3 M MURRAY LLC V CLOSTER BOR 1310 1 2012
Address: 3 Lewis St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/25/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $506,500.00 $506,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs
Improvement: $1,063,400.00 $1,063,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,569,900.00 $1,569,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,569,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
008352-2013  LANCELLOTTI, AUGUSTINE & DEBORAH V CLOSTER BOR. 2407 4 2013
Address: 14 MAPLEWOOD RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $409,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $820,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,230,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,230,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008358-2013  ORAKIAN, HARUTYUM & AGAVNI V CLOSTER BOR. 504 13.02 2013
Address: 160 CEDAR LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $754,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,134,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,134,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Closter Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016310-2011  CHANG SOHN V CRESSKILL BOR. 187 19 2011
Address: 9 Burns Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $356,400.00 $356,400.00 $356,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $97,100.00 $87,100.00 $81,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $453,500.00 $443,500.00 $438,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $443,500.00 $438,000.00 ($5,500.00)
016311-2011  NAMKUNG,KYOUNG HWA V CRESSKILL BOR. 147 3.01 2011
Address: 89 Jefferson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $255,000.00 $255,000.00 $255,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $46,900.00 $36,900.00 $35,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $301,900.00 $291,900.00 $290,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $291,900.00 $290,000.00 ($1,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016312-2011  KIM, HEEJA AND YOUNG NAM V CRESSKILL BOR. 194 7 2011
Address: 27 Clark St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $311,500.00 $311,500.00 $311,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $65,500.00 $55,500.00 $38,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $377,000.00 $367,000.00 $350,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $367,000.00 $350,000.00 ($17,000.00)
016313-2011  JUNG YUB LEE & CHANG YE V CRESSKILL BOR. 3 18 2011
Address: 407 Grant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $352,000.00 $352,000.00 $352,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100,900.00 $90,900.00 $68,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $452,900.00 $442,900.00 $420,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $442,900.00 $420,000.00 ($22,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016314-2011  YI, JASON & MI HEE V CRESSKILL BOR. 132 31 2011
Address: 214 Phelps Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $287,300.00 $287,300.00 $287,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $404,900.00 $389,900.00 $352,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $692,200.00 $677,200.00 $640,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $677,200.00 $640,000.00 ($37,200.00)
Total number of cases for Cresskill Borough 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020693-2010  VINCENT CARBONELL V DEMAREST BOR. 120 1.54 2010
Address: 2 Frick Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,369,100.00 $2,369,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,369,100.00 $2,369,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,369,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
012021-2011  VINCENT CARBONELL V DEMAREST BOR 120 1.54 2011
Address: 2 Frick Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,369,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,369,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,369,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016275-2011  JOU, JONGJANG & WEN XIONG V DEMAREST BOR. 145 8 2011
Address: 14 Brook Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $414,400.00 $414,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $529,700.00 $529,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $944,100.00 $944,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $944,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010033-2012  VINCENT CARBONELL V DEMAREST BOR. 120 1.54 2012
Address: 2 FRICK DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,369,100.00 $0.00 $2,119,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2013 Year2: N/
Total: $2,369,100.00 $0.00 $2,119,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,369,100.00 $2,119,100.00 ($250,000.00)
Total number of cases for Demarest Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003399-2009 33 RT. 17, LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR 88 1.01 2009
Address: Rt 17 & Paterson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $1,761,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,010,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,010,500.00 $0.00 $1,761,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,010,500.00 $1,761,500.00 ($249,000.00)
003399-2009 33 RT. 17, LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR 88 1 2009
Address: Rt 17 & Paterson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $967,400.00 $0.00 $967,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,245,100.00 $0.00 $971,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,212,500.00 $0.00 $1,938,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,212,500.00 $1,938,500.00 ($274,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004996-2009  LIBERTY COMMONS LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 91 1 2009
Address: 51Rtel7S
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,849,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $9,750,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $13,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $13,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007980-2010  LIBERTY COMMONS LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 91 1 2010
Address: 51 Route 17 South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $18,720,000.00 $0.00 $18,720,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,482,200.00 $0.00 $8,280,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $31,202,200.00 $0.00 $27,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $31,202,200.00 $27,000,000.00 ($4,202,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008115-2010 226 ORCHARD STREET CORP. V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 71 6 2010
Address: 226 Orchard St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,493,300.00 $0.00 $1,493,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $956,900.00 $0.00 $806,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,450,200.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,450,200.00 $2,300,000.00 ($150,200.00)
011458-2010 33 RT. 17, LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 88 1 2010
Address: Rt 17 & Paterson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,020,000.00 $0.00 $2,020,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,776,500.00 $0.00 $1,380,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,796,500.00 $0.00 $3,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $3,796,500.00 $3,400,000.00 ($396,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011458-2010 33 RT. 17, LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 88 1.01 2010
Address: Rt 17 & Paterson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,120,000.00 $0.00 $2,120,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,769,500.00 $0.00 $1,480,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,889,500.00 $0.00 $3,600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,889,500.00 $3,600,000.00 ($289,500.00)
020444-2010  VALUE LINE DISTRIBUTION CTR., INC. V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 105.02 13 2010
Address: 125 E Union Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,907,200.00 $2,907,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $6,419,600.00 $6,419,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $9,326,800.00 $9,326,800.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,326,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002393-2011 226 ORCHARD STREET CORP V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 71 6 2011
Address: 226 Orchard St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,493,300.00 $0.00 $1,493,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $956,900.00 $0.00 $706,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,450,200.00 $0.00 $2,200,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,450,200.00 $2,200,000.00 ($250,200.00)
002950-2011  LIBERTY COMMONS LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR 91 1 2011
Address: 51Rt17S
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $18,720,000.00 $0.00 $15,422,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,482,200.00 $0.00 $9,577,600.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $31,202,200.00 $0.00 $25,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $31,202,200.00 $25,000,000.00 ($6,202,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010643-2011 33 RT. 17, LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR 88 1.01 2011
Address: Rt 17 & Paterson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,120,000.00 $0.00 $2,120,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,769,500.00 $0.00 $1,480,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 201> Year2: 2013
Total: $3,889,500.00 $0.00 $3,600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,889,500.00 $3,600,000.00 ($289,500.00)
010643-2011 33 RT. 17, LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR 88 1 2011
Address: Rt 17 & Paterson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,020,000.00 $0.00 $2,020,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,776,500.00 $0.00 $1,380,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 201> Year2: 2013
Total: $3,796,500.00 $0.00 $3,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,796,500.00 $3,400,000.00 ($396,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004498-2012  LIBERTY COMMONS, LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 91 1 2012
Address: 51Rt17S
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $18,720,000.00 $0.00 $15,422,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,184,600.00 $0.00 $9,577,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $27,904,600.00 $0.00 $25,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $27,904,600.00 $25,000,000.00 ($2,904,600.00)
006005-2012 226 ORCHARD STREET CORP., V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 71 6 2012
Address: 226 Orchard St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,493,300.00 $0.00 $1,493,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $956,900.00 $0.00 $606,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,450,200.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $2,450,200.00 $2,100,000.00 ($350,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001148-2013  LIBERTY COMMONS, LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 91 1 2013
Address: 51 Route 17 S
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $15,422,400.00 $0.00 $15,422,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,482,200.00 $0.00 $6,577,600.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $27,904,600.00 $0.00 $22,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $27,904,600.00 $22,000,000.00 ($5,904,600.00)
Total number of cases for East Rutherford Bor

12




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012569-2011 66 KING AVE LLC V EDGEWATER BOR 93 3 2011
Address: 114 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $531,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $531,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $531,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
012569-2011 66 KING AVE LLC V EDGEWATER BOR 95 1 2011
Address: 145 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/24/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007955-2012  WINDSOR AT MARINER'S TOWER, LLC V EDGEWATER BOR. 46 3.01 2012
Address: 945 River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $15,300,000.00 $0.00 $15,300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $54,900,000.00 $0.00 $42,200,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $70,200,000.00 $0.00 $57,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $70,200,000.00 $57,500,000.00 ($12,700,000.00
Total number of cases for Edgewater Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008471-2009  BIAGIONI FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2402 3.02 2009
Address: 27 S Van Brunt Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $459,000.00 $0.00 $459,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $431,500.00 $0.00 $385,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $890,500.00 $0.00 $844,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $890,500.00 $844,600.00 ($45,900.00)
008675-2009  MIPAL REALTY CO V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2802 6 2009
Address: 222 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $505,400.00 $0.00 $505,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $934,200.00 $0.00 $694,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,439,600.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,439,600.00 $1,200,000.00 ($239,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007212-2010  MIPAL REALTY CO V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2802 6 2010
Address: 222 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $505,400.00 $0.00 $505,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $934,200.00 $0.00 $694,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,439,600.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,439,600.00 $1,200,000.00 ($239,600.00)
017455-2011  MARK A GURLAND V ENGLEWOOD CITY 905 2.05 2011
Address: 216 Engle St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $148,300.00 $148,300.00 $125,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $301,200.00 $301,200.00 $268,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $449,500.00 $449,500.00 $393,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $449,500.00 $393,900.00 ($55,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017457-2011  BERNARD J & JO ANNE FOWLER V ENGLEWOOD CITY 905 2.06 2011
Address: 216 Engle St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $135,200.00 $135,200.00 $119,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $274,600.00 $274,600.00 $240,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $409,800.00 $409,800.00 $359,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $409,800.00 $359,100.00 ($50,700.00)
017460-2011  ROY V.D.M.D.& PANSIE M. FORBES V ENGLEWOOD CITY 905 2.04 2011
Address: 216 Engle St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $120,400.00 $120,400.00 $115,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $244,400.00 $244,400.00 $204,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $364,800.00 $364,800.00 $319,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $364,800.00 $319,600.00 ($45,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017461-2011  MIRIAM FISHMAN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 905 2.03 2011
Address: 216 Engle St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $123,100.00 $123,100.00 $110,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $249,900.00 $249,900.00 $216,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $373,000.00 $373,000.00 $326,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $373,000.00 $326,700.00 ($46,300.00)
017464-2011  SUZANNE S WHITE V ENGLEWOOD CITY 905 2.08 2011
Address: 216 Engle St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $131,000.00 $131,000.00 $127,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $265,900.00 $265,900.00 $220,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $396,900.00 $396,900.00 $347,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $396,900.00 $347,800.00 ($49,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018824-2011  LAURA FABIJANIC & RICHARD POYE V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2705 13 2011
Address: 90 Chester PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $517,000.00 $517,000.00 $517,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $110,100.00 $110,100.00 $83,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: N Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $627,100.00 $627,100.00 $600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $627,100.00 $600,000.00 ($27,100.00)
003538-2012  SLAMOVITS (ET AL), LYNN NEUMANN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3202 1.02 2012
Address: 105 Jones Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $900,000.00 ($200,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017707-2012  BIAGIONI FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2402 3.02 2012
Address: 27 S. Van Brunt St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $367,200.00 $367,200.00 $367,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $431,500.00 $431,500.00 $345,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $798,700.00 $798,700.00 $712,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $798,700.00 $712,800.00 ($85,900.00)
017903-2012  SUZANNE S. WHITE V ENGLEWOOD CITY 905 2.08 2012
Address: 216 Engle Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $131,000.00 $131,000.00 $127,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $265,900.00 $265,900.00 $220,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $396,900.00 $396,900.00 $347,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $396,900.00 $347,800.00 ($49,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017906-2012  ROY FORBES & PANSIE M. FORBES V ENGLEWOOD CITY 905 2.04 2012
Address: 216 Engle Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $120,400.00 $120,400.00 $115,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $244,400.00 $244,400.00 $204,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $364,800.00 $364,800.00 $319,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $364,800.00 $319,600.00 ($45,200.00)
017909-2012  BERNARD J & JO ANNE FOWLER V ENGLEWOOD CITY 905 2.06 2012
Address: 216 Engle Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $135,200.00 $135,200.00 $119,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $274,600.00 $274,600.00 $240,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $409,800.00 $409,800.00 $359,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $409,800.00 $359,100.00 ($50,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017915-2012  MARK A. GURLAND V ENGLEWOOD CITY 905 2.05 2012
Address: 216 Engle Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $148,300.00 $148,300.00 $125,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $301,200.00 $301,200.00 $268,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $449,500.00 $449,500.00 $393,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $449,500.00 $393,900.00 ($55,600.00)
017918-2012  MIRIAM FISHMAN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 905 2.03 2012
Address: 216 Engle Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $123,100.00 $123,100.00 $110,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $249,900.00 $249,900.00 $216,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $373,000.00 $373,000.00 $326,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $373,000.00 $326,700.00 ($46,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007984-2013  SLAMOVITS (ET AL), LYNN NEUMANN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3202 1.02 2013
Address: 105 JONES ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 L i i
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | PPl Yearl: NjA  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $900,000.00 ($200,000.00)
Total number of cases for Englewood City 17




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001853-2011  SYLVAN AVE ASSOCS L.P. C/O DENHOLTZ V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 314 14 2011
Address: 270 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $12,728,000.00 $0.00 $12,728,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $17,229,300.00 $0.00 $12,397,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $29,957,300.00 $0.00 $25,125,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $29,957,300.00 $25,125,000.00 ($4,832,300.00)
005087-2012  SYLVAN AVE ASSOCS L.P. C/O DENHOLTZ V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 314 14 2012
Address: 270 Sylvan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $12,728,000.00 $0.00 $12,728,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $17,229,300.00 $0.00 $12,397,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $29,957,300.00 $0.00 $25,125,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $29,957,300.00 $25,125,000.00 ($4,832,300.00)
Total number of cases for Englewood Cliffs Bor 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002408-2007  VALLEY NTL BANK V FAIR LAWN BOR. 2207 69 2007
Address:  31-00 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,729,000.00 $0.00 $3,729,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,680,900.00 $0.00 $4,680,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,409,900.00 $0.00 $8,409,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,409,900.00 $8,409,900.00 $0.00
001850-2008  VALLEY NTL BK V FAIR LAWN BOR. 2207 69 2008
Address:  31-00 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,729,000.00 $0.00 $3,729,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,680,900.00 $0.00 $2,771,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,409,900.00 $0.00 $6,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $8,409,900.00 $6,500,000.00 ($1,909,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005584-2009  VALLEY NTL BK V FAIR LAWN BOR. 2207 69 2009
Address:  31-00 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,729,000.00 $0.00 $3,729,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,680,900.00 $0.00 $2,771,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,409,900.00 $0.00 $6,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,409,900.00 $6,500,000.00 ($1,909,900.00)
008036-2010  VALLEY NTL BK V FAIR LAWN BOR. 2207 69 2010
Address:  31-00 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,729,000.00 $0.00 $3,729,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,994,800.00 $0.00 $1,994,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,723,800.00 $0.00 $5,723,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,723,800.00 $5,723,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005666-2011  VALLEY NTL BK V FAIR LAWN BOR. 2207 69 2011
Address:  31-00 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,729,000.00 $0.00 $3,729,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,994,800.00 $0.00 $1,994,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,723,800.00 $0.00 $5,723,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,723,800.00 $5,723,800.00 $0.00
010215-2011  MAPLE AVE REALTY V FAIR LAWN BOR. 5901 2 2011
Address: 23-07 Maple Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $894,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,214,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $3,214,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004175-2012  MAPLE AVE REALTY V FAIR LAWN BOR. 5901 2 2012
Address: 23-07 Maple Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $894,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,214,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,214,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
010349-2012  VALLEY NTL BK V FAIR LAWN BOR. 2207 69 2012
Address:  31-00 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,542,600.00 $0.00 $3,542,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,054,700.00 $0.00 $2,054,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,597,300.00 $0.00 $5,597,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $5,597,300.00 $5,597,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010673-2012  FAIR LAWN MEDICAL ARTS BUILDING, LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR. 4701 7 2012
Address: 19-21 Fair Lawn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,448,000.00 $0.00 $2,448,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,552,000.00 $0.00 $2,302,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $4,750,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $4,750,000.00 ($250,000.00)
004689-2013  MAPLE AVE REALTY V FAIR LAWN BOR. 5901 2 2013
Address: 23-07 Maple Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,204,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $977,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,181,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,181,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Fair Lawn Borough 10




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000405-2010 511 JERSEY FAIRVIEW LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR. 723 6 2009
Address: 505 Cliff St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $146,900.00 $146,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $231,900.00 $231,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $231,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
000405-2010 511 JERSEY FAIRVIEW LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR. 723 2 2009
Address: 333 Bergen Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $185,300.00 $185,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $334,700.00 $334,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $520,000.00 $520,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $520,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000405-2010 511 JERSEY FAIRVIEW LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR. 722 5 2009
Address: 511 Jersey Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $138,100.00 $138,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $138,100.00 $138,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $138,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
000405-2010 511 JERSEY FAIRVIEW LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR. 723 4 2009
Address: 510-512 Jersey Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $114,900.00 $114,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $199,900.00 $199,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $199,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000405-2010 511 JERSEY FAIRVIEW LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR. 723 3 2009
Address:  509-511 CIiff St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $152,500.00 $152,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $237,500.00 $237,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $237,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000405-2010 511 JERSEY FAIRVIEW LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR. 723 5 2009
Address: 506 Jersey Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $165,000.00 $165,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000405-2010 511 JERSEY FAIRVIEW LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR. 723 1 2009
Address: 339 Bergen Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $164,900.00 $164,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $335,100.00 $335,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000981-2010 511 JERSEY FAIRVIEW LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR. 723 3 2009
Address:  509-511 CIiff St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $152,500.00 $152,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $237,500.00 $237,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $237,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000981-2010 511 JERSEY FAIRVIEW LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR. 722 5 2009
Address: 511 Jersey Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $138,100.00 $138,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $138,100.00 $138,100.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $138,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
000981-2010 511 JERSEY FAIRVIEW LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR. 723 4 2009
Address: 510-512 Jersey Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $114,900.00 $114,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $199,900.00 $199,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $199,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000981-2010 511 JERSEY FAIRVIEW LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR. 723 6 2009
Address: 505 Cliff St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $146,900.00 $146,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $231,900.00 $231,900.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $231,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
000981-2010 511 JERSEY FAIRVIEW LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR. 723 5 2009
Address: 506 Jersey Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $165,000.00 $165,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000981-2010 511 JERSEY FAIRVIEW LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR. 723 2 2009
Address: 333 Bergen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $185,300.00 $185,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $334,700.00 $334,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $520,000.00 $520,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $520,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000981-2010 511 JERSEY FAIRVIEW LLC V FAIRVIEW BOR. 723 1 2009
Address: 339 Bergen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $164,900.00 $164,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $335,100.00 $335,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012562-2011  NEW JERSEY LATIN ENTERTAINMENT, INC V FAIRVIEW BOR. 807 2 2011
Address:  201-207 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $249,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,191,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,440,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,440,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Fairview Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005238-2010 1530 OWNERS CORP., C/O GOODSTEIN MNG V FORT LEE BOR. 3352 1 2010
Address: 1530 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $96,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $71,678,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $168,478,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $168,478,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001635-2011 1530 OWNERS CORP., C/O GOODSTEIN MNG V FORT LEE BOR. 3352 1 2011
Address: 1530 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $96,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $71,678,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $168,478,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $168,478,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Fort Lee Borough




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002063-2010  ALBANESE, ANTHONY J. & ELISANNE V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 2304.03 4 2010
Address: 722 Oak Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $579,500.00 $0.00 $579,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $969,700.00 $0.00 $822,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,549,200.00 $0.00 $1,401,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,549,200.00 $1,401,700.00 ($147,500.00)
011647-2011  ALBANESE, ANTHONY J. & ELISANNE V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 2304.03 4 2011
Address: 722 Oak Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $433,600.00 $0.00 $433,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $820,500.00 $0.00 $820,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,254,100.00 $0.00 $1,254,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,254,100.00 $1,254,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004188-2012  ALBANESE, ANTHONY J. & ELISANNE V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 2304.03 4 2012
Address: 722 Oak Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $433,600.00 $0.00 $433,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $820,500.00 $0.00 $820,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,254,100.00 $0.00 $1,254,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,254,100.00 $1,254,100.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Franklin Lakes Bor 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015481-2009  RANDAZZO FAMILY LTD. PARTNERSHIP, V GARFIELD CITY 95 9 2009
Address: 215 Harrison Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/26/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $192,300.00 $192,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $297,300.00 $297,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $297,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
001935-2010  RIVER DRIVE VILLAGE L.L.C., V GARFIELD CITY 81 50 2010
Address: 424 River Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/11/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $707,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $892,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018185-2011  RANDAZZO FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP V GARFIELD CITY 95 9 2011
Address: 215 Harrison Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/26/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $378,000.00 $378,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $528,000.00 $528,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $528,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004394-2012  GARFIELD PROPERTIES LLC V GARFIELD CITY 149.02 44 2012
Address: 77 Prospect St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $420,000.00 $0.00 $420,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $682,300.00 $0.00 $630,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,102,300.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,102,300.00 $1,050,000.00 ($52,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004543-2012 860 RIVER DRIVE INC. C/O J. PAZ V GARFIELD CITY 201 20 2012
Address: 872 River Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $560,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,180,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,740,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,740,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018412-2012  ROBERT BENANTI, INC. V GARFIELD CITY 144 14 2012
Address: 625 Midland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $456,100.00 $456,100.00 $456,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $340,700.00 $340,700.00 $258,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $796,800.00 $796,800.00 $715,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $796,800.00 $715,000.00 ($81,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008005-2013  MILDRED TAORMINA V GARFIELD CITY 0 0 2013
Address: 52 Garwood Ct. S
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Administratively Closed
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Garfield City 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Glen Rock Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015180-2010  DAVID & MEGAN GARSIA V GLEN ROCK BOR. 64 1 2010
Address: 5 Rock Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $320,800.00 $320,800.00 $320,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $360,500.00 $360,500.00 $329,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $681,300.00 $681,300.00 $650,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $681,300.00 $650,000.00 ($31,300.00)
010235-2011  CP&F REALTY, LLC V GLEN ROCK BOR. 38.02 1 2011
Address: 464 Broad St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,416,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,482,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $2,898,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,898,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Bergen Municipality: Glen Rock Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004740-2012  CP&F REALTY, LLC V GLEN ROCK BOR. 38.02 1 2012
Address: 464 Broad St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,416,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,482,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,898,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,898,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
004709-2013  CP&F REALTY, LLC V GLEN ROCK BOR. 38.02 1 2013
Address: 464 Broad St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,416,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,482,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,898,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,898,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Glen Rock Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002380-2007 MEYER, FLORENCE V HACKENSACK CITY 42 25.02 2007
Address: 80 Federick St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $968,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $216,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,185,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,185,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002380-2007 MEYER, FLORENCE V HACKENSACK CITY 42 25.04 2007
Address: 195 Bonhomme Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $882,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $248,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,130,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,130,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009823-2010  J&D FAIRMOUNT AVE ASSOC V HACKENSACK CITY 519 44 2010
Address: 25 Fairmount Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $2,800,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,800,000.00 $0.00 $3,800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,800,000.00 $3,800,000.00 $0.00
009998-2010 200 SOUTH NEWMAN STREET ASSOC., LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 89 1.03 2010
Address: 277 Lodi St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,064,000.00 $0.00 $1,064,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $677,600.00 $0.00 $677,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,741,600.00 $0.00 $1,741,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,741,600.00 $1,741,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009998-2010 200 SOUTH NEWMAN STREET ASSOC., LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 89 1.01 2010
Address: 200 S Newman St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,023,000.00 $0.00 $2,023,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,221,500.00 $0.00 $1,385,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,244,500.00 $0.00 $3,408,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,244,500.00 $3,408,500.00 ($836,000.00)
010646-2010  MOE REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 315 21 2010
Address:  275-283 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,137,900.00 $0.00 $796,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $366,300.00 $0.00 $503,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,504,200.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,504,200.00 $1,300,000.00 ($204,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020793-2010  MARIA A. RODRIGUEZ V HACKENSACK CITY 216 9 2010
Address: 170 Union St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $235,700.00 $235,700.00 $235,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $339,800.00 $339,800.00 $264,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $575,500.00 $575,500.00 $500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $575,500.00 $500,000.00 ($75,500.00)
010861-2011  J & D FAIRMOUNT AVE ASSOC V HACKENSACK CITY 519 44 2011
Address: 25 Fairmount Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,925,000.00 $0.00 $2,925,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $875,000.00 $0.00 $875,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $3,800,000.00 $0.00 $3,800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,800,000.00 $3,800,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010865-2011  MOE REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 315 21 2011
Address:  275-283 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $796,500.00 $0.00 $796,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $707,700.00 $0.00 $503,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,504,200.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,504,200.00 $1,300,000.00 ($204,200.00)
019271-2012  MOE REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 315 21 2012
Address:  275-283 MAIN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $796,500.00 $796,500.00 $796,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $707,700.00 $707,700.00 $503,500.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2013 Year2: N/
Total: $1,504,200.00 $1,504,200.00 $1,300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,504,200.00 $1,300,000.00 ($204,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jer sey Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006312-2013  DANIEL M DAHMS V HACKENSACK CITY UNK UNK 2013
Address: 270 JACKSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Administratively Closed
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Hackensack City 9




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016354-2010 DUBOVA REALTY INC. BY UPS, TENANT-TAXPAYER V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR 25 2 2010
Address:  185-187 Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $321,300.00 $321,300.00 $321,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $550,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $871,300.00 $871,300.00 $871,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $871,300.00 $871,300.00 $0.00
015659-2011  DUBOVA REALTY INC BY USPS, TENANT-TAXPAYER V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR 25 2 2011
Address: 185-187 Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $321,300.00 $321,300.00 $321,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $550,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $871,300.00 $871,300.00 $871,300.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $871,300.00 $871,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018669-2012  DUBOVA REALTY, INC., OWNER BY USPS, TENANT-TAXPAYER V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR. 25 2 2012
Address:  185-187 BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $228,400.00 $228,400.00 $228,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $519,200.00 $519,200.00 $519,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $747,600.00 $747,600.00 $747,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $747,600.00 $747,600.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Hasbrouck Heights Bor 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Hillsdale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010567-2009  RAFFAELE & VINCENZA BRUNO V HILLSDALE BOR 904 7 2009
Address: 20 Birchwood Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $418,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $773,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,191,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,191,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
002646-2010  RAFFAELE & VINCENZA BRUNO V HILLSDALE BOR 904 7 2010
Address: 20 Birchwood Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $418,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $773,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,191,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,191,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Hillsdale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016000-2011  SALIH, ABDUL & FOUZIA V HILLSDALE BOR 1307 12.02 2011
Address: 37 Harrington St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $337,800.00 $337,800.00 $337,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $457,200.00 $457,200.00 $372,200.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $795,000.00 $795,000.00 $710,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $795,000.00 $710,000.00 ($85,000.00)
019699-2012  SALIH, ABDUL & FOUZIA V HILLSDALE BOR. 1307 12.02 2012
Address: 37 Harrington Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $337,800.00 $337,800.00 $337,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $457,200.00 $457,200.00 $372,200.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $795,000.00 $795,000.00 $710,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $795,000.00 $710,000.00 ($85,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Bergen Municipality: Hillsdale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003932-2013  PRIMA II LLC V HILLSDALE BOR. 1107 20 2013
Address: 377 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,146,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,375,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $11,522,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,522,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
007215-2013  VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC., V HILLSDALE BOR. 1201 11 2013
Address: 175 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,990,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,375,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,365,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,365,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Hillsdale Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009088-2009  FORT LEE ROAD CO INC V LEONIA BOR. 802 18 2009
Address: 123 Fort Lee Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $360,000.00 $0.00 $337,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $372,500.00 $0.00 $350,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $372,500.00 $350,000.00 ($22,500.00)
009088-2009  FORT LEE ROAD CO INC V LEONIA BOR. 802 17 2009
Address: 125 Fort Lee Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $342,500.00 $0.00 $342,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $195,200.00 $0.00 $167,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $537,700.00 $0.00 $510,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $537,700.00 $510,000.00 ($27,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009088-2009  FORT LEE ROAD CO INC V LEONIA BOR. 802 19 2009
Address: 115 Fort Lee Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $422,500.00 $0.00 $422,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,571,600.00 $0.00 $1,467,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,994,100.00 $0.00 $1,890,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,994,100.00 $1,890,000.00 ($104,100.00)
006614-2010  FORT LEE ROAD CO INC V LEONIA BOR. 802 19 2010
Address: 115 Ford Lee Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $422,500.00 $0.00 $422,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,571,600.00 $0.00 $1,267,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,994,100.00 $0.00 $1,689,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,994,100.00 $1,689,800.00 ($304,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006614-2010  FORT LEE ROAD CO INC V LEONIA BOR. 802 17 2010
Address: 125 Fort Lee Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $342,500.00 $0.00 $342,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $195,200.00 $0.00 $145,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $537,700.00 $0.00 $487,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $537,700.00 $487,700.00 ($50,000.00)
006614-2010  FORT LEE ROAD CO INC V LEONIA BOR. 802 18 2010
Address: 123 Fort Lee Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $360,000.00 $0.00 $310,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $372,500.00 $0.00 $322,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $372,500.00 $322,500.00 ($50,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002684-2011  FORT LEE RD CO INC V LEONIA BOR. 802 17 2011
Address: 125 Fort Lee Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $342,500.00 $0.00 $342,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $195,200.00 $0.00 $95,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $537,700.00 $0.00 $437,700.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $537,700.00 $437,700.00 ($100,000.00)
002684-2011  FORT LEE RD CO INC V LEONIA BOR. 802 19 2011
Address: 115 Fort Lee Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $422,500.00 $0.00 $422,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,571,600.00 $0.00 $1,117,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,994,100.00 $0.00 $1,539,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,994,100.00 $1,539,800.00 ($454,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002684-2011  FORT LEE RD CO INC V LEONIA BOR. 802 18 2011
Address: 123 Fort Lee Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $360,000.00 $0.00 $260,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $372,500.00 $0.00 $272,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $372,500.00 $272,500.00 ($100,000.00)
003376-2012  FORT LEE ROAD CO., INC. V LEONIA BOR. 802 18 2012
Address: 123 Fort Lee Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $360,000.00 $0.00 $210,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $372,500.00 $0.00 $222,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $372,500.00 $222,500.00 ($150,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003376-2012  FORT LEE ROAD CO., INC. V LEONIA BOR. 802 19 2012
Address: 115 Fort Lee Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $422,500.00 $0.00 $422,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,571,600.00 $0.00 $967,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,994,100.00 $0.00 $1,389,600.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,994,100.00 $1,389,600.00 ($604,500.00)
003376-2012  FORT LEE ROAD CO., INC. V LEONIA BOR. 802 17 2012
Address: 125 Fort Lee Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $342,500.00 $0.00 $342,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $195,200.00 $0.00 $45,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $537,700.00 $0.00 $387,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $537,700.00 $387,900.00 ($149,800.00)
Total number of cases for Leonia Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003040-2009  JP MORGAN CHASE BANK V LYNDHURST TWP 6 38 2009
Address: 18 Park Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $201,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $205,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $205,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
003040-2009  JP MORGAN CHASE BANK V LYNDHURST TWP 6 1 2009
Address: 1 Stuyvesant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $726,600.00 $0.00 $726,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $637,500.00 $0.00 $468,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,364,100.00 $0.00 $1,194,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,364,100.00 $1,194,800.00 ($169,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003495-2010  JP MORGAN CHASE BANK V LYNDHURST TWP 6 38 2010
Address: 18 Park Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $201,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $205,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $205,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
003495-2010  JP MORGAN CHASE BANK V LYNDHURST TWP 6 1 2010
Address: 1 Stuyvesant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $726,600.00 $0.00 $726,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $637,500.00 $0.00 $468,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,364,100.00 $0.00 $1,194,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,364,100.00 $1,194,800.00 ($169,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006941-2011  JP MORGAN CHASE V LYNDHURST TWP 6 38 2011
Address: 18 Park Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $201,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $205,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $205,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
006941-2011  JP MORGAN CHASE V LYNDHURST TWP 6 1 2011
Address: 1 Stuyvesant Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $726,600.00 $0.00 $726,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $637,500.00 $0.00 $468,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,364,100.00 $0.00 $1,194,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,364,100.00 $1,194,800.00 ($169,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009430-2011  RONLIN REALTY CO., GEN'L PRTSHP V LYNDHURST TWP 76 1.02 2011
Address: 434 Valley Brk Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $756,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $510,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,266,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,266,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010360-2012  RONLIN REALTY CO., GEN'L PTNRSHP V LYNDHURST TWP. 76 1.02 2012
Address: 434 Valley Brk Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $648,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $510,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,158,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,158,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001599-2013  RONLIN REALTY CO., GEN'L PTNRSHP V LYNDHURST TWP. 76 1.02 2013
Address: 434 Valley Brk Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $648,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $510,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,158,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,158,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
004703-2013  WALL VALLEY ASSOC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 103 10 2013
Address: 725 Valley Brook Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $757,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $694,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,452,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,452,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Lyndhurst Township 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004385-2010  VINTFELD, ROMAN & DANIELLE V MAHWAH TWP 117 31 2010
Address: 47 Cortland Trail
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $321,500.00 $0.00 $321,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,099,300.00 $0.00 $928,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,420,800.00 $0.00 $1,250,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,420,800.00 $1,250,000.00 ($170,800.00)
010798-2011  VINTFELD, ROMAN & DANIELLE V MAHWAH TWP 117 31 2011
Address: 47 Cortland Trial
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $564,500.00 $0.00 $564,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,364,000.00 $0.00 $1,185,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,928,500.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,928,500.00 $1,750,000.00 ($178,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012673-2011  JAINAG VALLABHANENI AND BHANU VALLABHANENI V MAHWAH TWP. 23 55.06 2011
Address: 4 Weathervane Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/11/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $2,798,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,348,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,348,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
012673-2011  JAINAG VALLABHANENI AND BHANU VALLABHANENI V MAHWAH TWP. 23 55.06 2011
Address: 4 Weathervane Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $550,000.00 $0.00 $550,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,798,200.00 $0.00 $2,550,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,348,200.00 $0.00 $3,100,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $3,348,200.00 $3,100,000.00 ($248,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010330-2012  VINTFELD, ROMAN & DANIELLE V MAHWAH BOR. 117 31 2012
Address: 47 Cortland Trail
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $564,500.00 $0.00 $564,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,364,000.00 $0.00 $1,085,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2013 Year2: N/
Total: $1,928,500.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,928,500.00 $1,650,000.00 ($278,500.00)
017507-2012  JEONG, KI-BEOM AND YOU-MEE V MAHWAH TWP. 21.03 12 2012
Address: 14 CROCKER MANSION DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $485,100.00 $485,100.00 $375,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2013 Year2: N/
Total: $985,100.00 $985,100.00 $875,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $985,100.00 $875,000.00 ($110,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007143-2013  LE REGAZZI, LLC, C/O MONTAGE MEDIA, V MAHWAH TWP. 173 135 2013
Address: 1000 Wyckoff Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/7/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $694,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $5,473,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $6,168,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,168,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
007499-2013  HARTE IHR MAHWAH LP, V MAHWAH TWP. 26 2 C0002 2013
Address: 1 International Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,099,300.00 $0.00 $8,099,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,838,200.00 $0.00 $10,900,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $21,937,500.00 $0.00 $19,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $21,937,500.00 $19,000,000.00 ($2,937,500.00)
Total number of cases for

Mahwah Township 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005501-2011  YES PHILIPS GROUP, LLC (EMPIRE NETWORK) V MONTVALE BOR. 3201 7 2011
Address:  West Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $186,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $186,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $186,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005501-2011  YES PHILIPS GROUP, LLC (EMPIRE NETWORK) V MONTVALE BOR. 3201 5 2011
Address: 25 Philips Pkwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,790,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,910,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $7,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018131-2011 530 CHSTNT RDG CO. C/O MACK-CALI V MONTVALE BOR. 3301 2 2011
Address:  Chestnut Ridge Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $530,500.00 $530,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $530,500.00 $530,500.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $530,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010143-2012  JLM PARK RIDGE LLC C/O MARRIOTT V MONTVALE BOR. 3303 1 2012
Address: . Grand Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,430,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,430,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,430,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Montvale Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Northvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008107-2011  BOSTON MARKET V NORTHVALE BOR. 207 2 2011
Address: 275 Livingston
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $588,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $444,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,032,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,032,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Northvale Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003302-2006  MC DONALD'S CORPORATION V PARAMUS BOR 7403 4 2006
Address: 828 Rte 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,106,000.00 $0.00 $2,106,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $364,700.00 $0.00 $194,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,470,700.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,470,700.00 $2,300,000.00 ($170,700.00)
002040-2007 MC DONALD'S CORPORATION V PARAMUS BOR 7403 4 2007
Address: 828 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,106,000.00 $0.00 $1,735,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $364,700.00 $0.00 $364,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,470,700.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,470,700.00 $2,100,000.00 ($370,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003357-2008  MC DONALD'S CORPORATION V PARAMUS BOR 7403 4 2008
Address: 828 Rte 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,843,100.00 $0.00 $2,443,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $356,900.00 $0.00 $356,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,200,000.00 $0.00 $2,800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,200,000.00 $2,800,000.00 ($400,000.00)
009762-2008  SYMS, INC. V PARAMUS BOR. 3601 6 2008
Address: 334 State Rte 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/10/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $12,229,000.00 $12,229,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $7,735,300.00 $7,735,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $19,964,300.00 $19,964,300.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $19,964,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001395-2009  MC DONALD'S CORPORATION V PARAMUS BOR 7403 4 2009
Address: 828 Rte 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,421,900.00 $0.00 $2,121,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $378,100.00 $0.00 $378,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,800,000.00 $2,500,000.00 ($300,000.00)
002518-2009  NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF PRINTERS V PARAMUS BOR 2402 3 2009
Address: W 75 Century Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,908,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,805,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,714,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $3,714,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004140-2009  MARKS, ROSALIE V PARAMUS BOR. 1209 6 2009
Address: 42 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,850,900.00 $0.00 $1,850,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $711,300.00 $0.00 $711,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,562,200.00 $0.00 $2,562,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,562,200.00 $2,562,200.00 $0.00
001497-2010  HANJIN SHIPPING CO., LTD. V PARAMUS BOR 607 1 2010
Address: E 80 Route 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $21,458,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,541,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $29,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $29,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002406-2010  ROSALIE MARKS V PARAMUS BOR. 1209 6 2010
Address: 42 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,850,900.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $711,300.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,562,200.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,562,200.00 $2,000,000.00 ($562,200.00)
003462-2010  BARNES & NOBLE #2592 V PARAMUS BOR 6801 9 2010
Address: 765 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $16,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $20,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004273-2010 MC DONALD'S CORPORATION V PARAMUS BOR 7403 4 2010
Address: 828 Rte 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,421,900.00 $0.00 $2,121,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $378,100.00 $0.00 $378,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,800,000.00 $2,500,000.00 ($300,000.00)
005376-2010  NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF PRINTERS V PARAMUS BOR 2402 3 2010
Address: W. 75 Century Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,908,900.00 $0.00 $1,908,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,805,200.00 $0.00 $1,591,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,714,100.00 $0.00 $3,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $3,714,100.00 $3,500,000.00 ($214,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009409-2010  ABDO M. AL-YOUSEFY V PARAMUS BOR 6911 18 2010
Address: 748 Arbor Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $281,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp
Improvement: $768,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $1,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
014795-2010 MARCOS, FABIAN & PAMALA V PARAMUS BOR. 7602 19 2010
Address: 800 Cottonwood Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $425,700.00 $425,700.00 $425,700.00 | Judgment type:  Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $227,300.00 $227,300.00 $169,300.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2012 Year2: /A
Total: $653,000.00 $653,000.00 $595,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $653,000.00 $595,000.00 ($58,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000515-2011  WINSLOW PLACE PROPERTY LLC, V PARAMUS BOR. 1210 5 2011
Address: E 5 Winslow Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  12/21/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,241,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $598,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,839,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,839,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
000515-2011  WINSLOW PLACE PROPERTY LLC, V PARAMUS BOR. 1215 8 2011
Address: Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  12/21/2012 Closes Case: N
Land: $89,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $5,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $94,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $94,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001077-2011  MC DONALD'S CORPORATION V PARAMUS BOR. 7403 4 2011
Address: 828 Rt 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,421,900.00 $0.00 $2,121,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $378,100.00 $0.00 $378,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,800,000.00 $2,500,000.00 ($300,000.00)
003623-2011  MARKS, ROSALIE V PARAMUS BOR. 1209 6 2011
Address: 42 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,850,900.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $751,300.00 $0.00 $400,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,602,200.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,602,200.00 $1,700,000.00 ($902,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004142-2011  NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF PRINTERS V PARAMUS BOR 2402 3 2011
Address: W 75 Century Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,908,900.00 $0.00 $1,908,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,805,200.00 $0.00 $1,441,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $3,714,100.00 $0.00 $3,350,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,714,100.00 $3,350,000.00 ($364,100.00)
017720-2011  NASSERIRAD, FEREIDOON & MALEKALKTAB, N., V PARAMUS BOR. 6611 8 2011
Address: 537 Salem St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/24/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $250,300.00 $250,300.00 $250,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $551,800.00 $499,700.00 $459,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $802,100.00 $750,000.00 $710,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $750,000.00 $710,000.00 ($40,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003410-2012  RT. 17 PARKWAY ASSOC.C/O MUSCARELLE V PARAMUS BOR. 3601 7 2012
Address: 324 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  12/18/2012 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,530,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint
Improvement: $13,720,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $19,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $19,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003480-2012  WINSLOW PL PROPERTY LLC, V PARAMUS BOR. 1215 8 2012
Address: Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/10/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $89,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $5,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $94,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $94,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003480-2012  WINSLOW PL PROPERTY LLC, V PARAMUS BOR. 1210 5 2012
Address: E 5 Winslow Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/10/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,241,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $598,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,839,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,839,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
004141-2012 MCDONALD'S CORPORATION V PARAMUS BOR. 7403 4 2012
Address: 828 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,421,900.00 $0.00 $2,121,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $378,100.00 $0.00 $378,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,800,000.00 $2,500,000.00 ($300,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005380-2012  MARKS, ROSALIE V PARAMUS BOR. 1209 6 2012
Address: 42 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,850,900.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $751,300.00 $0.00 $400,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,602,200.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,602,200.00 $1,400,000.00 ($1,202,200.00)
010700-2012  PARAMUS FORD, INC. V PARAMUS BOR. 4301 7 2012
Address: 375 Rte 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/6/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,580,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,420,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $7,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 24




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005273-2012  BERTIE ROBERT V PARK RIDGE BOR. 103 3 C0315 2012
Address: 315 Forester Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $785,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,115,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,115,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Park Ridge Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014934-2012  IGS ASSOCIATES LLC V RAMSEY BOR. 3702 12 2012
Address: 470 N FRANKLIN TPKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,666,000.00 $1,666,000.00 $1,666,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,782,800.00 $4,782,800.00 $3,200,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $6,448,800.00 $6,448,800.00 $4,866,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $6,448,800.00 $4,866,000.00 ($1,582,800.00)
000074-2013  IGS ASSOCIATES LLC V RAMSEY BOR. 3702 12 2013
Address: 470 N Franklin Tpke
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,666,000.00 $0.00 $1,666,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,782,800.00 $0.00 $3,200,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $6,448,800.00 $0.00 $4,866,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $6,448,800.00 $4,866,000.00 ($1,582,800.00)
Total number of cases for Ramsey Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020034-2010  BRENDAN MCELDUFF V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE 144 16.02 2010
Address: 165 Bergen Tpk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $168,900.00 $168,900.00 $168,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $344,500.00 $344,500.00 $263,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $513,400.00 $513,400.00 $431,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $513,400.00 $431,900.00 ($81,500.00)
017184-2012  BRENDAN MCELDUFF, V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 144 16.02 2012
Address: 165 BERGEN TPKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $112,900.00 $112,900.00 $112,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $319,000.00 $319,000.00 $319,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2013 Year2: N/
Total: $431,900.00 $431,900.00 $431,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $431,900.00 $431,900.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Ridgefield Park Village 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007218-2009  VIRGINIA ACQUISITION II V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 2012 10 2009
Address: 263 Franklin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,540,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,064,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $6,604,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,604,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008538-2010  VIRGINIA ACQUISITION II V RIDGEWOOD VLG 2012 10 2010
Address: 263 Franklin Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,540,000.00 $0.00 $2,540,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,064,200.00 $0.00 $3,660,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $6,604,200.00 $0.00 $6,200,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $6,604,200.00 $6,200,000.00 ($404,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued

From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006174-2011  VIRGINIA ACQUISITION II V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 2012 10 2011
Address: 263 Franklin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,540,000.00 $0.00 $2,540,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,064,200.00 $0.00 $3,160,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $6,604,200.00 $0.00 $5,700,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,604,200.00 $5,700,000.00 ($904,200.00)
006596-2012  VIRGINIA ACQUISITION II V RIDGEWOOD VLG 2012 10 2012
Address: 263 Franklin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,540,000.00 $0.00 $2,540,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,064,200.00 $0.00 $2,460,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $6,604,200.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $6,604,200.00 $5,000,000.00 ($1,604,200.00)
Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: River Edge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018033-2010  BRIGID RUVOLO-SAMMON V RIVER EDGE BOR. 307 2 2010
Address: 731 Eight Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $449,300.00 $449,300.00 $449,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $180,000.00 $150,700.00 $91,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $629,300.00 $600,000.00 $541,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $600,000.00 $541,000.00 ($59,000.00)
018033-2010  BRIGID RUVOLO-SAMMON V RIVER EDGE BOR. 307 1 2010
Address: 745 Eight Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: River Edge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016537-2011  BRIGID RUVOLO-SAMMON V RIVER EDGE BOR. 307 2 2011
Address: 731 8th Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $449,300.00 $449,300.00 $449,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $150,700.00 $150,700.00 $91,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $541,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $600,000.00 $541,000.00 ($59,000.00)
016537-2011  BRIGID RUVOLO-SAMMON V RIVER EDGE BOR. 307 1 2011
Address: 745 8th Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: River Edge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018083-2011  NEWMAN KAHN REALTY LLC V RIVER EDGE BOR. 409 50 2011
Address: 788 Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $150,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $325,000.00 $325,000.00 $250,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $325,000.00 $250,000.00 ($75,000.00)
015030-2012  CHASE BANK, V RIVER EDGE BOR. 616 1 2012
Address: 686 KINDERKAMACK RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $576,500.00 $576,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $178,200.00 $178,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $754,700.00 $754,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $754,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for River Edge Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: River Vale Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014669-2012  RIVER VALE TWP. V ALEX & YULIYA BERENSHTEIN 1803 39 2012
Address: 629 BLAKENEY PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $330,000.00 $0.00 $330,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $509,800.00 $0.00 $385,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2013 Year2: N/
Total: $839,800.00 $0.00 $715,900.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $839,800.00 $715,900.00 ($123,900.00)
Total number of cases for River Vale Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010740-2010  SUBURBAN ASSOCIATES C/O MACK V ROCHELLE PARK BOR. 102 3 2010
Address: 370 West Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,227,900.00 $0.00 $1,227,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,888,100.00 $0.00 $2,672,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $4,116,000.00 $0.00 $3,900,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $4,116,000.00 $3,900,000.00 ($216,000.00)
Total number of cases for Rochelle Park Tp 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017775-2011  ADOLFO R. AND SANDRA M. GARCIA V RUTHERFORD BOR. 49 20 2011
Address: 102 Mortimer Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $267,000.00 $267,000.00 $219,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $181,000.00 $181,000.00 $181,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $448,000.00 $448,000.00 $400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $448,000.00 $400,000.00 ($48,000.00)
006481-2013  ESA P PORTFOLIO, LLC V RUTHERFORD BOR. 219.01 70.04 2013
Address: 750 ED L. Ward. Sr. Mem. Hwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,923,500.00 $0.00 $3,923,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,459,000.00 $0.00 $4,142,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $12,382,500.00 $0.00 $8,066,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,382,500.00 $8,066,000.00 ($4,316,500.00)
Total number of cases for Rutherford Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003884-2010  MAYHILL ST REAL CO. C/O WINTER ORG. V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 801 4 2010
Address:  Mayhill St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,075,000.00 $0.00 $2,075,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,313,000.00 $0.00 $5,313,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $7,388,000.00 $0.00 $7,388,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $7,388,000.00 $7,388,000.00 $0.00
003884-2010  MAYHILL ST REAL CO. C/O WINTER ORG. V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 801 3 2010
Address:  Mayhill St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,075,000.00 $0.00 $2,075,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,963,500.00 $0.00 $5,963,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,038,500.00 $0.00 $8,038,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,038,500.00 $8,038,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003884-2010  MAYHILL ST REAL CO. C/O WINTER ORG. V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 801 2 2010
Address:  Mayhill St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,075,000.00 $0.00 $2,075,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,998,500.00 $0.00 $5,998,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,073,500.00 $0.00 $8,073,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,073,500.00 $8,073,500.00 $0.00
001424-2011  MAYHILL ST REAL CO. C/O WINTER ORG V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 801 4 2011
Address:  Mayhill St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,075,000.00 $0.00 $2,075,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,313,000.00 $0.00 $4,813,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $7,388,000.00 $0.00 $6,888,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $7,388,000.00 $6,888,000.00 ($500,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001424-2011  MAYHILL ST REAL CO. C/O WINTER ORG V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 801 3 2011
Address:  Mayhill St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,075,000.00 $0.00 $2,075,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,963,500.00 $0.00 $5,213,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,038,500.00 $0.00 $7,288,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,038,500.00 $7,288,500.00 ($750,000.00)
001424-2011  MAYHILL ST REAL CO. C/O WINTER ORG V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 801 2 2011
Address:  Mayhill St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,075,000.00 $0.00 $2,075,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,998,500.00 $0.00 $5,248,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,073,500.00 $0.00 $7,323,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $8,073,500.00 $7,323,500.00 ($750,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002611-2012  MAYHILL ST REAL CO C/O WINTER ORG. V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 801 4 2012
Address:  Mayhill Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,075,000.00 $0.00 $2,075,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,313,000.00 $0.00 $4,813,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $7,388,000.00 $0.00 $6,888,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $7,388,000.00 $6,888,000.00 ($500,000.00)
002611-2012  MAYHILL ST REAL CO C/O WINTER ORG. V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 801 3 2012
Address:  Mayhill street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,075,000.00 $0.00 $2,075,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,963,500.00 $0.00 $4,963,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,038,500.00 $0.00 $7,038,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $8,038,500.00 $7,038,500.00 ($1,000,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002611-2012  MAYHILL ST REAL CO C/O WINTER ORG. V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 801 2 2012
Address:  Mayhill Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,075,000.00 $0.00 $2,075,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,998,500.00 $0.00 $4,998,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,073,500.00 $0.00 $7,073,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $8,073,500.00 $7,073,500.00 ($1,000,000.00)
004512-2012  AO ASSOCIATES V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 512 4 2012
Address: 49 Finnigan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $7,200,000.00 $0.00 $7,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,619,600.00 $0.00 $7,050,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $16,819,600.00 $0.00 $14,250,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $16,819,600.00 $14,250,000.00 ($2,569,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004512-2012  AO ASSOCIATES V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 512 3 2012
Address: 49 Finnigan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $9,360,000.00 $0.00 $9,360,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,369,000.00 $0.00 $11,350,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $21,729,000.00 $0.00 $20,710,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $21,729,000.00 $20,710,000.00 ($1,019,000.00)
Total number of cases for Saddle Brook Township 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011513-2009  LEE, JAMES J. V SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1606 22 2009
Address: 127 West Saddle River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $601,300.00 $0.00 $601,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,298,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2010 Year2: 2011
Total: $2,101,300.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,101,300.00 $1,900,000.00 ($201,300.00)
006439-2011  JUDITH GREENBERG V SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1202 18 2011
Address: 1 Charlden Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,915,000.00 $0.00 $1,915,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,793,500.00 $0.00 $1,085,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,708,500.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,708,500.00 $3,000,000.00 ($708,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006698-2012  JUDITH GREENBERG V SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1202 18 2012
Address: 1 Charlden Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,915,000.00 $0.00 $1,915,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,793,500.00 $0.00 $985,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,708,500.00 $0.00 $2,900,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,708,500.00 $2,900,000.00 ($808,500.00)
009007-2012  PERRIN, RICHARD & KATHLEEN V SADDLE RIVER BOROUGH 1805 12 2012
Address: 29 Cameron Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,020,000.00 $0.00 $1,020,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $846,100.00 $0.00 $771,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,866,100.00 $0.00 $1,791,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,866,100.00 $1,791,100.00 ($75,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001074-2013  PERRIN, RICHARD & KATHLEEN V SADDLE RIVER BOR 1805 12 2013
Address: 29 Cameron Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,020,000.00 $0.00 $1,020,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $846,100.00 $0.00 $771,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,866,100.00 $0.00 $1,791,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,866,100.00 $1,791,100.00 ($75,000.00)
001274-2013  JUDITH GREENBERG V SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1202 18 2013
Address: 1 Charlden Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,915,000.00 $0.00 $1,915,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,793,500.00 $0.00 $885,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,708,500.00 $0.00 $2,800,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,708,500.00 $2,800,000.00 ($908,500.00)
Total number of cases for Saddle River Borough

6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004201-2012  ASTOR REATLY CORP. #75 V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP. 102 61.01 2012
Address: 75 Saddle River Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/24/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $630,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $777,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,407,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,407,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
004201-2012  ASTOR REATLY CORP. #75 V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP. 102 61.01 2012
Address: 75 Saddle River Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $630,000.00 $0.00 $630,000.00 | Judgment type:  Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $777,900.00 $0.00 $670,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2013 Year2: N/
Total: $1,407,900.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,407,900.00 $1,300,000.00 ($107,900.00)
Total number of cases for

South Hackensack Tp 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005441-2009  VERIZON-NJ INC V TEANECK TWP. 5002 18 2009
Address: 1500 Teaneck Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,730,000.00 $0.00 $4,730,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,835,700.00 $0.00 $2,770,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,565,700.00 $0.00 $7,500,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,565,700.00 $7,500,000.00 ($1,065,700.00)
017791-2009  WAYNE HABERMAN V TEANECK TWP. 1813 14 2009
Address: 521 Ogden Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/22/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $396,400.00 $376,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $244,500.00 $238,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $640,900.00 $615,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $615,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001213-2010  VERIZON NEW JERSEY, INC V TEANECK TWP. 5002 18.01 2010
Address: 1500 Teaneck Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,540,000.00 $0.00 $4,540,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,835,700.00 $0.00 $2,710,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,375,700.00 $0.00 $7,250,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,375,700.00 $7,250,000.00 ($1,125,700.00)
003796-2011  VERIZON-NEW JERSEY INC V TEANECK TWP. 5002 18.01 2011
Address: 1500 Teaneck Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,540,000.00 $0.00 $4,540,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,835,700.00 $0.00 $2,460,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,375,700.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,375,700.00 $7,000,000.00 ($1,375,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004571-2011  TOWER MANAGEMENT V TEANECK TWP. 2915 5 2011
Address: 805 Red Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010348-2011  STEVEN & NINETTE KANAREK V TEANECK TWP. 2005 7 2011
Address: 360 Warwick Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $379,600.00 $0.00 $379,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,132,400.00 $0.00 $1,070,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,512,000.00 $0.00 $1,450,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,512,000.00 $1,450,000.00 ($62,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010369-2011  JORDAN AND ETTI STAVSKY V TEANECK TWP 1803 16 2011
Address: 532 Churchill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $387,000.00 $0.00 $387,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $680,600.00 $0.00 $580,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 201> Year2: 2013
Total: $1,067,600.00 $0.00 $967,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,067,600.00 $967,000.00 ($100,600.00)
017445-2011  QUINTANA, ROBERT & SUN MI KIM V TEANECK TWP. 3309 2 2011
Address: 46 Sherwood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $266,500.00 $266,500.00 $266,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $296,600.00 $296,600.00 $258,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 201> Year2: 2013
Total: $563,100.00 $563,100.00 $525,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $563,100.00 $525,000.00 ($38,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018376-2011  HARRIGAN, ULYSSES S. & CAROLYN HILLMAN V TEANECK TWP 2005 10 2011
Address: 359 Maitland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $365,200.00 $365,200.00 $365,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $232,300.00 $200,300.00 $124,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 201> Year2: 2013
Total: $597,500.00 $565,500.00 $490,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $565,500.00 $490,000.00 ($75,500.00)
018453-2011  COHEN, KAREN L V TEANECK TWP. 2913 18 2011
Address: 865 Prince St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $288,500.00 $288,500.00 $288,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $147,500.00 $147,500.00 $101,500.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 201> Year2: N/
Total: $436,000.00 $436,000.00 $390,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $436,000.00 $390,000.00 ($46,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018458-2011  ARDITO, MARIANNE G V TEANECK TWP. 2913 19 2011
Address: 855 Prince St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $295,200.00 $295,200.00 $295,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $152,000.00 $152,000.00 $109,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 201> Year2: 2013
Total: $447,200.00 $447,200.00 $405,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $447,200.00 $405,000.00 ($42,200.00)
018462-2011  KOSHY, CHERIAN & MARIAMMA V TEANECK TWP. 1601 9 2011
Address: 1257 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $283,300.00 $283,300.00 $283,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $208,500.00 $208,500.00 $166,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 201> Year2: N/
Total: $491,800.00 $491,800.00 $450,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $491,800.00 $450,000.00 ($41,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018475-2011  BHULYA, LUTFUR V TEANECK TWP. 1618 19 2011
Address: 711 Cornwall Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $322,000.00 $322,000.00 $322,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $138,400.00 $138,400.00 $103,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 201> Year2: N/
Total: $460,400.00 $460,400.00 $425,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $460,400.00 $425,000.00 ($35,400.00)
018489-2011  MATHIESON, JOAN P V TEANECK TWP. 816 3 2011
Address: 542 Maple Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $229,600.00 $229,600.00 $229,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $127,900.00 $127,900.00 $90,400.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 201> Year2: N/
Total: $357,500.00 $357,500.00 $320,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $357,500.00 $320,000.00 ($37,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018493-2011  MEYER, JOYCE V TEANECK TWP. 806 22 2011
Address: 497 Martense Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $269,300.00 $269,300.00 $269,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $155,700.00 $155,700.00 $130,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 201> Year2: N/
Total: $425,000.00 $425,000.00 $400,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $425,000.00 $400,000.00 ($25,000.00)
018500-2011  CONFORD, LEONA G V TEANECK TWP. 2208 8 2011
Address: 1104 Belle Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $320,800.00 $320,800.00 $320,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $149,400.00 $149,400.00 $104,200.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 201> Year2: 2013
Total: $470,200.00 $470,200.00 $425,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $470,200.00 $425,000.00 ($45,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001120-2012 TOWER MANAGEMENT V TEANECK TWP. 2915 5 2012
Address: 805 Red Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009158-2012  STEVEN AND NINETTE KANAREK V TEANECK TWP. 2005 7 2012
Address: 360 Warwick Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $379,600.00 $0.00 $379,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,132,400.00 $0.00 $1,070,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: v Year1: 2013 Year2: N/
Total: $1,512,000.00 $0.00 $1,450,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,512,000.00 $1,450,000.00 ($62,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019682-2012  ALYESH, JOSHUA AND JESSICA V TEANECK TWP. 1302 12 2012
Address: 1361 Academy Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/14/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,600.00 $300,600.00 $300,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $176,700.00 $176,700.00 $134,400.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $477,300.00 $477,300.00 $435,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $477,300.00 $435,000.00 ($42,300.00)
008110-2013  STEVEN AND NINETTE KANAREK V TEANECK TWP. 2005 7 2013
Address: 360 Warwick Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $379,600.00 $0.00 $379,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,132,400.00 $0.00 $1,070,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,512,000.00 $0.00 $1,450,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $1,512,000.00 $1,450,000.00 ($62,000.00)
Total number of cases for Teaneck Township 20




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006741-2012  JACLINN PULLMAN V TENAFLY BOR. 3101 8 2012
Address: 140 Woodland Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,104,500.00 $0.00 $1,104,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $556,100.00 $0.00 $395,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,660,600.00 $0.00 $1,499,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,660,600.00 $1,499,500.00 ($161,100.00)
002405-2013  JACLINN PULLMAN V TENAFLY BOR. 3101 008 2013
Address: 140 Woodland Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,104,500.00 $0.00 $1,104,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $556,100.00 $0.00 $305,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,660,600.00 $0.00 $1,409,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,660,600.00 $1,409,500.00 ($251,100.00)
Total number of cases for Tenafly Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bo
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009328-2012  HOUGH, DAVID & SHARON JAMES V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1221 2 2012
Address: 8 Dogwood Hill
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $343,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,558,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,902,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,902,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002584-2013  HOUGH, DAVID & SHARON JAMES V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1221 2 2013
Address: 8 Dogwood Hill
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $343,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,558,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,902,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,902,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Upper Saddle River Bo 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Washington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018625-2011  BONNER, EDWARD & DARIA V WASHINGTON TWP. 2303 17 2011
Address: 508 Ridgwood Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  5/31/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $376,400.00 $376,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $376,400.00 $376,400.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $376,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Washington Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005457-2013  MILLENIUM HEALTHCARE CENTERS II, LLC V WESTWOOD BOR. 2001 64 2013
Address: 290 Old Hook Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,552,100.00 $0.00 $2,552,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,523,400.00 $0.00 $4,323,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $8,075,500.00 $0.00 $6,875,500.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $8,075,500.00 $6,875,500.00 ($1,200,000.00)
Total number of cases for Westwood Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000205-2009  WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR. V BARBARA S SMITH 1906 3.02 2007
Address: 197 Pascack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $223,700.00 $0.00 $239,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $298,600.00 $0.00 $298,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $522,300.00 $0.00 $538,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $522,300.00 $538,200.00 $15,900.00
Total number of cases for Woodcliff Lake Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Wood-Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006988-2013  MATTLAUR RLTY. LLC C/O SKYLINE WNDWS, V WOOD-RIDGE BOR. 302 9 2013
Address: 210 Park Place East
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $765,000.00 $0.00 $765,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $950,000.00 $0.00 $421,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,715,000.00 $0.00 $1,186,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,715,000.00 $1,186,800.00 ($528,200.00)
006988-2013  MATTLAUR RLTY. LLC C/O SKYLINE WNDWS, V WOOD-RIDGE BOR. 302 8 2013
Address:  Park Place East
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $38,200.00 $0.00 $38,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $38,200.00 $0.00 $38,200.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $38,200.00 $38,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Bergen Municipality: Wood-Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006988-2013  MATTLAUR RLTY. LLC C/O SKYLINE WNDWS, V WOOD-RIDGE BOR. 302 7 2013
Address:  Park Place East
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/28/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $75,000.00 $0.00 $75,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Wood-Ridge Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Burlington  Municipality: Bordentown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004312-2011  BORDENTOWN VF, LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP. 1.01 20 2011
Address:  Eight Martin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/24/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $7,403,500.00 $0.00 $7,403,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,687,600.00 $0.00 $2,677,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $12,091,100.00 $0.00 $10,081,100.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $12,091,100.00 $10,081,100.00 ($2,010,000.00)
005756-2012  PATEL, CHANDU Z. & MAHENDRA Z. V BORDENTOWN TWP. 115 2 2012
Address: 1009 Route 206
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/26/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $624,000.00 $0.00 $624,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,568,000.00 $0.00 $2,076,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,192,000.00 $0.00 $2,700,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,192,000.00 $2,700,000.00 ($492,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Burlington  Municipality: Bordentown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006088-2012  PATEL, BHAILAL H. & CHANDU Z., TRUSTEES V BORDENTOWN TWP. 63 5.01 2012
Address: 187 ROUTE 130
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/26/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $752,000.00 $0.00 $752,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,948,000.00 $0.00 $1,548,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $2,700,000.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,700,000.00 $2,300,000.00 ($400,000.00)
016275-2012  BCT BORDENTOWN MOTEL INC V BORDENTOWN TWP. 28 3 2012
Address: 77 Route 130
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/26/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $292,000.00 $292,000.00 $292,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $258,000.00 $258,000.00 $8,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: NjA Year2: /A
Total: $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $550,000.00 $300,000.00 ($250,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Burlington  Municipality: Bordentown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008086-2013  PATEL, CHANDU Z. & MAHENDRA Z. V BORDENTOWN TWP. 115 2 2013
Address: 1009 Route 206
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/26/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $624,000.00 $0.00 $624,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,568,000.00 $0.00 $1,916,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $3,192,000.00 $0.00 $2,540,800.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,192,000.00 $2,540,800.00 ($651,200.00)
008087-2013  PATEL, BHAILAL H. & CHANDU Z., TRUSTEES V BORDENTOWN TWP. 63 5.01 2013
Address: 187 Route 130
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/26/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $752,000.00 $0.00 $752,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,948,000.00 $0.00 $1,548,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,700,000.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,700,000.00 $2,300,000.00 ($400,000.00)
Total number of cases for Bordentown Township 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Burlington  Municipality: Burlington City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017474-2012  RAYMOND & YASMINE SCHOBERT V BURLINGTON CITY 19 7 2012
Address: 304 West Union Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/24/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $63,000.00 $63,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Lack of Jurisdiction
Improvement: $135,600.00 $135,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $198,600.00 $198,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $198,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Burlington City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Burlington  Municipality: Cinnaminson Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003771-2013  NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER COMPANY V CINNAMINSON TWP. 201 5.02 2013
Address: 250 Taylors Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/27/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $234,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
260000 o0 20 roe
Total: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPlied: Yearl: NjA  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Cinnaminson Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Burlington  Municipality: Evesham Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008634-2010  SHURGARD STORAGE CTR INC PTN] V EVESHAM TWP. 35.30 19.01 2010
Address: 860 Rt 73 South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/20/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,235,000.00 $0.00 $1,235,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,816,900.00 $0.00 $2,365,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,051,900.00 $0.00 $3,600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $5,051,900.00 $3,600,000.00 ($1,451,900.00)
003053-2011  SHURGARD STORAGE CTR INC PTN] V EVESHAM TWP. 35.30 19.01 2011
Address: 860 Route 73 South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/20/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,235,000.00 $0.00 $1,235,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,816,900.00 $0.00 $2,365,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,051,900.00 $0.00 $3,600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $5,051,900.00 $3,600,000.00 ($1,451,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Burlington  Municipality: Evesham Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000720-2012  SHURGARD STORAGE CTR INC. PTN] V EVESHAM TWP. 35.30 19.01 2012
Address: 860 ROUTE 73 SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/26/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,235,000.00 $0.00 $1,235,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,816,900.00 $0.00 $2,365,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $5,051,900.00 $0.00 $3,600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $5,051,900.00 $3,600,000.00 ($1,451,900.00)
004324-2012  PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO. V EVESHAM TWP. 6.10 7.01 2012
Address: 550 Route 73 North
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/17/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,112,000.00 $0.00 $1,989,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,500.00 $0.00 $10,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,122,500.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,122,500.00 $2,000,000.00 ($122,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Burlington  Municipality: Evesham Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001793-2013  MARLTON COLONIAL APARTMENTS LLC V EVESHAM TWP. 4.09 8 2013
Address: 6 North Locust Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005016-2013  PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO. V EVESHAM TWP. 6.10 7.01 2013
Address: 550 Route 73 North
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/17/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,112,000.00 $0.00 $1,589,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,500.00 $0.00 $10,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $2,122,500.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $2,122,500.00 $1,600,000.00 ($522,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Burlington  Municipality: Evesham Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008153-2013  LSOP NJ LLC V EVESHAM TWP. 36 2.01 2013
Address:  1-2 Executive Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/26/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,635,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,351,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $11,987,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,987,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Evesham Township 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Burlington  Municipality: Maple Shade Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013294-2012  MAPLE SHADE RESCUE SERVICES, INC. V MAPLE SHADE TWP. 1.13 3.02 2012
Address: 277 West Linwood Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/19/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $217,600.00 $217,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $317,600.00 $317,600.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $317,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Maple Shade Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Burlington  Municipality: Medford Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017557-2012  SUSAN T. MILLS V MEDFORD TWP. 6309 5 2012
Address: 5 Cedar Falls Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/6/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $127,900.00 $127,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $238,900.00 $238,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $366,800.00 $366,800.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $366,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
018479-2012  DIANE PERRONE SILVER V MEDFORD TWP. 6208 12 2012
Address: 124 W. CENTENNIAL DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/6/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $165,300.00 $165,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $178,000.00 $154,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $343,300.00 $320,000.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Medford Township




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Burlington  Municipality: Mount Holly Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008091-2013  MT. HOLLY ASSOCIATES V MOUNT HOLLY TWP. 122 14 2013
Address: 533 Garden Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/26/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,060,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,160,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $11,220,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,220,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Mount Holly Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Burlington  Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001945-2008  PROLOGIS V MT LAUREL TWP. 1201.08 5.01 2008
Address: 112 Gaither Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/18/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $411,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $586,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $997,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $997,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
001940-2012  MCCARTEN, W. & GROVE G; C/O MARRIOT, V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1311 1.05 2012
Address: 1000 Century Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/27/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,778,300.00 $0.00 $2,778,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $4,571,700.00 $0.00 $4,571,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: " Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $7,350,000.00 $0.00 $7,350,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $7,350,000.00 $7,350,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Mount Laurel Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Burlington  Municipality: Riverside Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016500-2009  JOHN D RYAN V RIVERSIDE TWP. 2603 11 2009
Address: 844 Bridgeboro St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/21/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $170,700.00 $1,154.62 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $129,200.00 $2,363.21 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $299,900.00 $3,517.83 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,517.83 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Riverside Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Burlington  Municipality: Willingboro Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001909-2013  CASEL PROPERTIES, LLC. V WILLINGBORO TWP. 13 2.02 2013
Address: 4202 Route 130
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/19/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $759,200.00 $0.00 $759,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $915,800.00 $0.00 $765,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,675,000.00 $0.00 $1,525,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $1,675,000.00 $1,525,000.00 ($150,000.00)
Total number of cases for Willingboro Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Camden Municipality: Bellmawr Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007737-2013  EAST COAST HYDE PARK APARTMENTS, LLC V BELLMAWR BOR. 51 1 2013
Address: 430 West Browning Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/25/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,850,000.00 $0.00 $2,850,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,650,000.00 $0.00 $9,150,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $12,500,000.00 $0.00 $12,000,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $12,500,000.00 $12,000,000.00 ($500,000.00)
Total number of cases for Bellmawr Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013 7/10/2013
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015772-2012 AN MYO SOON & YOUNG II V CAMDEN CITY 1169 50 2012
Address: 2623 Westfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/27/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,600.00 $35,600.00 $34,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $209,800.00 $209,800.00 $100,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $245,400.00 $245,400.00 $135,000.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified. $0.00 $245,400.00 $135,000.00 ($110,400.00)
015775-2012  NEW VENTURES MANAGEMENT INC. V CAMDEN CITY 70 65 2012
Address: 315 Cooper St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/25/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $195,900.00 $195,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Motion - Summ Jdgmnt Granted
Improvement: $556,800.00 $556,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $752,700.00 $752,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualifiea: $0.00 $752,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013
County: Camden Municipality: Camden City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007939-2013  SOUTH JERSEY EYE CENTER, INC. V CAMDEN CITY 1406 32 2013
Address:  400-02 Chambers Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/26/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $65,400.00 $65,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Consent order
Improvement: $197,300.00 $197,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $262,700.00 $262,700.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $262,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
009479-2013  PRO-BUILD HOLDINGS, INC. TT BY RF PRODUCTS INC. V CAMDEN CITY 1386 1 2013
Address: 1601 THORNE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/27/2013 Closes Case: N
Land: $187,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Partial Withdrawal
Improvement: $1,312,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Camden City 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013

7/10/2013

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017192-2012  KEVIN WALLLACE V CHERRY HILL TWP. 523.01 15.01 2012
Address: 100 Saddlebrook Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date:  6/6/2013 Closes Case: Y
Land: $87,800.00 $87,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $255,400.00 $255,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Applied: Year1: /A Year2: N/
Total: $343,200.00 $343,200.00 $0.00
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $343,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
017290-2012  MARIANA CAROSELLA V CHERRY HILL TWP. 137.01 5 2012
Address: 1207 Chambers Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgme